


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
<b>Owner:</b> TOWN OF HARRAH <b>Project:</b> HARRAH ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS <b>HLA Project No.:</b> 13078 <b>Bid Opening Date:</b> June 23, 2016						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Allstar Construction Group, Inc. 2546 Van Giesen Street Richland, WA 99354			
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
<b>SCHEDULE A - SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS</b>											
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$21,815.00	\$21,815.00	\$10,830.00	\$10,830.00		
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,875.00	\$8,875.00	\$7,017.00	\$7,017.00		
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,565.00	\$7,565.00	\$9,687.00	\$9,687.00		
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	400	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$52.13	\$20,852.00		
6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	205	\$25.00	\$5,125.00	\$28.00	\$5,740.00	\$63.64	\$13,046.20		
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	75	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$38.00	\$2,850.00	\$137.16	\$10,287.00		
8	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$141.00	\$11,280.00	\$159.04	\$12,723.20		
9	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	119	\$55.00	\$6,545.00	\$45.00	\$5,355.00	\$36.30	\$4,319.70		
10	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 24 In. Diam.	LF	137	\$110.00	\$15,070.00	\$171.00	\$23,427.00	\$156.23	\$21,403.51		
11	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,785.00	\$8,925.00	\$318.87	\$1,594.35		
12	Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam.	EA	3	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$11,935.00	\$35,805.00	\$10,969.80	\$32,909.40		
13	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	140	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$13.64	\$1,909.60		
14	Adjust Valve Box	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$306.56	\$613.12		
15	Hydrant Extension	LF	5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$113.52	\$567.60		
16	Adjust Meter Box	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$239.00	\$239.00		
17	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	1,150	\$15.00	\$17,250.00	\$14.00	\$16,100.00	\$23.84	\$27,416.00		
18	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	375	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$49.00	\$18,375.00	\$126.26	\$47,347.50		
19	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	600	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$46.00	\$27,600.00	\$119.54	\$71,724.00		
20	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,255.00	\$2,510.00	\$561.96	\$1,123.92		
21	Adjust Utility Vault	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$312.35	\$624.70		
22	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,672.00	\$2,672.00		
23	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,105.00	\$1,105.00		
24	Railroad Improvements, By Others	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$185,630.00</b>		<b>\$231,662.00</b>		<b>\$315,011.80</b>		
<b>TERO FEE (3%)</b>					<b>\$5,568.90</b>		<b>\$6,949.86</b>		<b>\$9,450.35</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE A TOTAL INCLUDING TERO FEE</b>					<b>\$191,198.90</b>		<b>\$238,611.86</b>		<b>\$324,462.15</b>		

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
<b>Owner:</b> TOWN OF HARRAH <b>Project:</b> HARRAH ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS <b>HLA Project No.:</b> 13078 <b>Bid Opening Date:</b> June 23, 2016						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Allstar Construction Group, Inc. 2546 Van Giesen Street Richland, WA 99354			
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
<b>SCHEDULE B - ROADWAY WIDENING IMPROVEMENTS</b>											
25	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
26	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,525.00	\$4,525.00	\$1,069.00	\$1,069.00		
27	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	205	\$20.00	\$4,100.00	\$28.00	\$5,740.00	\$52.13	\$10,686.65		
28	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$63.64	\$12,728.00		
29	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$137.16	\$13,716.00		
30	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	110	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$141.00	\$15,510.00	\$159.04	\$17,494.40		
<b>SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$32,100.00</b>		<b>\$40,175.00</b>		<b>\$60,694.05</b>		
<b>TERO FEE (3%)</b>					<b>\$963.00</b>		<b>\$1,205.25</b>		<b>\$1,820.82</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE B TOTAL INCLUDING TERO FEE</b>					<b>\$33,063.00</b>		<b>\$41,380.25</b>		<b>\$62,514.87</b>		
<b>SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL</b>					<b>\$224,261.90</b>		<b>\$279,992.11</b>		<b>\$386,977.02</b>		
<b>ENGINEER'S REPORT</b>						<b>ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS</b>					
<p>Competitive bids were opened on June 23, 2016. All bids have been reviewed by this office.</p> <p>I recommend the contract be awarded to: Granite Construction Company</p> <p><i>Stephen B. Haggard</i> Project Engineer</p> <p>6/23/16 Date</p> <p></p> <p>*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://www.hlacivil.com">www.hlacivil.com</a></p>						<b>BIDDER</b>		<b>BID TOTAL</b>			